502503670 09/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles E. Neagle III	09/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMALTO, LLC
Street Address:	3501 CEDAR FALLS LANE
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13916022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.659.4688

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com ANDREWS KURTH L.L.P. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1717 MAIN ST., SUITE 3700 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wei Wei Jeang
Signature:	/ Wei Wei Jeang /
Date: 09/20/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=210375AssignmentofInvention#page1.tif source=210375AssignmentofInvention#page2.tif

REEL: 031250 FRAME: 0409

PATENT

source=210375AssignmentofInvention#page3.tif

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HEALTH AND WELLNESS MOBILE MANAGEMENT

		For:	⊠U.	S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
		For.		S. Application or
		Г		S. Provisional Application
		For: For:		S. Patent CT Application
**		By:		ventor(s) or \square Present Owner
		Dy.	es m	ventor(s) of \square i resent owner
	<u>ASSIGN</u>	MENT OI	FINVI	ENTION
				ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar
(\$1.00), the consideration	=	eby ackno	wledge	ed, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR				
• •	r person(s) or			Charles E. Neagle, III 3501 Cedar Falls Lane
entity(les) wi	no own the invention:			Plano, Texas 75093
				,
nereby sells, a	ssigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:				
3501	RMALTO, LLC CEDAR FALLS LANE NO, TEXAS 75093			
and the succe	essors, assigns and legal rep	oresentative	es of th	e ASSIGNEE
\boxtimes	the entire right, title and i	interest		
	an undivided	perce	ent (%) interest
for the Unite	d States and its territorial p	ossessions		
⊠ and all impro	and in all foreign count vements which are disclose			I rights to claim priority, in and to any n entitled:
SYSTEM A	AND METHOD FOR HEA	ALTH AN	D WEI	LLNESS MOBILE MANAGEMENT
Name of inve	entor(s)			
	Charles E. Neagle, III			

-1-

DAL:875714.1

PATENT REEL: 031250 FRAME: 0410 and which is found in

(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)	\times	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above		
		entitled invention.		
		Express Mail Label No.:		
		Mailed:		
(d)	X	U.S. Application No. <u>13/916,022</u> filed on <u>June 12, 2013</u>		
(e)		International Application No. PCT//		
(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued		
		a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent		
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
(g)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the		
		right to claim priority		

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 9-17-2013

Charles E. Neagle, III Signature of ASSIGNOR

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applicant:		§	Customer No	o.: 23,444
	Charles E. Neagle, III	§ §	Confirmation	n No.: 1510
Filed:	June 12, 2013	§ §	Art Unit:	3769
Serial No.: 13/916,022		§ §	Examiner:	Unknown
For:	System and Method for Health and Wellness Mobile Management	§ § §	Attorney Do	cket No.: 210375

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

Under the provisions of 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.71 and 3.73(b), the undersigned assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent/patent application by virtue of an assignment recorded (check as applicable):

\square	Concurrently Herewit Date Recorded:	:h
	Reel	Frame

elects to conduct the prosecution of the application/maintenance of the patent to the exclusion of the named inventor(s) or previous assignee(s). The undersigned hereby declares that he is an officer of Assignee and has reviewed the above-referenced assignment and hereby declares that, to the best of his knowledge, title is in the Assignee, **Pharmalto**, **LLC**, and further declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. The Assignee hereby revokes any previous powers of attorney and appoints the practitioners associated with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number **23,444** to prosecute this application, maintain this patent and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Please direct all communications to: **CUSTOMER NO. 23,444**, to the attention of: Wei Wei Jeang, (214) 659-4688, FAX: (214) 915-1431.

ASSIGNEE: PHARMALTO, LLC

By: Charles Preadest

Date: 9-17.2013

DAL:875711.1

RECORDED: 09/20/2013

PATENT REEL: 031250 FRAME: 0412